
Fast and Furious 2014 

NBHA 

CINCH World Class Bucking Horse Championships 

Majestic Valley Arena 

Oct 4, 2014 

 

OPEN 

1D Placings  

1st 15.130 $516.00 Torie Briese on Cherished Informant  

2nd 15.142 $387.00 Skyler Mantler on Elton  

3rd 15.157 $323.00 Cassie DeYong on TS Chili Pepper  

4th 15.194 $258.00 Jamie Harberts on Fredie Smoke Olena  

5th 15.236 $215.00 Ashley Sudan on Duallers Queen  

6th 15.317 $172.00 Marina Eckert on Chants  

7th 15.333 $151.00 Taylor Russell on Tiny  

8th 15.372 $129.00 Brandon Pigott on Kambert  

9th 15.381 Danna Whitford on Blazin Plan  

10th 15.467 Lori Stahl on Kirk  

11th 15.478 Crystal Taylor on Stormy  

12th 15.521 Ruby O'Connor on Snail  

13th 15.541 Christine Dix on Alacaptain  

14th 15.545 Tammy Jo Carpenter on PC Sun Streaks  

15th 15.549 Arena Faler on Ace  

16th 15.559 Mona Boe on Rumba  

17th 15.566 Judy Myllymaki on Wayne  

18th 15.577 Nancy Ward on Cricket  

19th 15.608 Carissa Krueger on Dasher  

20th 15.628 Shaleen Eash on Cowboy  

 

2D Placings  

1st 15.633 $442.00 Wendy McCaffree on Zans Echol Pine "Pine"  

2nd 15.666 $332.00 Mackenzie McDonald on Peanut Butter  

3rd 15.722 $277.00 Mandy Potts Messer on What About Play'n  

4th 15.723 $221.00 Kelsey Trexler on Docs Pepper Badger  

5th 15.750 $184.00 Donna Johnson on Ruby  

6th 15.778 $147.00 Julie Brown on Peppy Magic Mocha  

7th 15.783 $129.00 Jill Lane on JL Cyan  

8th 15.789 $111.00 Amanda Haworth on Jet  

9th 15.796 Josie Jakeway on Tuff  

10th 15.798 Regina Taylor on Snarky Bar Dandy  

11th 15.806 Alexis Shipp on Haven  

12th 15.808 Kim Norman on Lipps Red Hot Kiss  

13th 15.816 Mackenzie McDonald on Grim  

14th 15.821 Alexis Shipp on Bullet  

15th 15.857 Nancy Ward on Yankee  

 



 

16th 15.885 Jody Siderius on Frenchy Sun Socks  

17th 15.896 Tammy Jo Carpenter on Rangers Frosted Star  

18th 15.911 Jamie Harberts on Judge Amy Grey  

19th 15.920 Iriey Anderson on Jus Turnin For Cash  

20th 15.921 Kelsey Sawyer on Juno Shez A tantilizer  

21st 15.922 Skyler Mantler on Preacher  

22nd 15.941 Annie Williams on Indy  

23rd 15.975 Chloe Hoovestahl on Paula  

24th 16.000 Beth Romain on Joey  

25th 16.025 Judy Myllymaki on Rusty  

26th 16.039 Chrystal Dale on Dox Dat Diva  

27th 16.041 Kelsey Trexler on Seven Eleven Player  

28th 16.043 Crystal Averill on Rooster  

29th 16.068 Shaleen Eash on Holly Quit Smoking  

30th 16.082 Yvonne Yorgenson on Dox Adjusted Income (TC)  

 

3D Placings  

1st 16.139 $295.00 Brooke Wilson on Chilly Beaut  

2nd 16.140 $221.00 McK'la Gonzalez on Daisy  

3rd 16.146 $184.00 Rhonda Elzinga on Louie  

4th 16.171 $147.00 Sarah Crimmins on Docs Drifting Belle  

5th 16.215 $123.00 Kari Neiman on Zip  

6th 16.229 $ 98.00 Emily Tiehen on Cashy French Hayday  

7th 16.235 $ 86.00 Lynnsey Dreiling on Royal Jule Robber  

8th 16.244 $ 74.00 Josie Anderson on Skip To My Jewel "Jewel"  

9th 16.247 Sheri Yeager on Rock the Scoreboard "Rock"  

10th 16.357 Luke Dunning on TS Sunnymademefamous  

11th 16.359 Raecille Chambers on Dox Jet Pilot  

12th 16.375 Deanna Levine on Outlaw Mary  

13th 16.399 Kayci West on Eclipse  

14th 16.428 Stacy Crabb on Full of Irish Pepp  

15th 16.434 Shae Blakely on Accidental Annie  

Tie 16.434 Bailey Johnson on Peppy Cornel  

17th 16.476 Lauren Fredenberg on Josey  

18th 16.489 Julie Lenoir on Genuine Profits  

19th 16.530 Jamie Jenk on Money  

20th 16.540 McK'la Gonzalez on Scrubby  

21st 16.548 Melina Whited on Goat  

22nd 16.562 Kirsten Gallien on Pretty Skippers Cash  

23rd 16.566 McKinnon Little on Moula  

24th 16.568 Sherry Flink on Gib  

25th 16.570 Jessica McFarland on Bear Creek Brown  

26th 16.573 Kim Norman on Mama Cole  

27th 16.581 Iriey Anderson on Genuine Boston  

Tie 16.581 Ivy Redfield on Go Tilly Go  



29th 16.587 Tera Flink on Shay  

30th 16.592 Nan Potts on Blondie  

31st 16.593 Jamie Jenk on Honey  

32nd 16.611 Rachel Ward on Harley  

33rd 16.621 Trudy Davidson on Scooter  

34th 16.630 Debbie Newman on Newman  

35th 16.644 Portia McCaffree on Digger  

36th 16.646 Cassie Jumper on Dutchas  

37th 16.706 Melina Whited on Foxy  

38th 16.798 Stephanie Eisenzimer-Krueger on Adios Mi Amore  

39th 16.938 Iriey Anderson on LF Ropen Fast Cash  

40th 16.961 Addie Anderson on My Cute Cowboy  

41st 16.966 Mona Boe on Cinna  

42nd 16.985 Dani Hamann on Goose  

43rd 16.988 Jessica Robertson on Paser  

44th 17.015 Mary Meyer on Rowdy  

45th 17.049 Kari Neiman on Diamond  

46th 17.059 Annie Williams on Maddie  

47th 17.092 Sherry McNutt on Classic Carr  

 

4D Placings  

1st 17.150 $221.00 Kristy Heapy on Butterfly Wings  

2nd 17.170 $166.00 Tammy Ivins on Perks Two Bit Dash "Jessie"  

3rd 17.228 $138.00 Sharon Guenzler on Miss Sadie Command  

4th 17.240 $111.00 Kirstin Gallien on Nu Duals  

5th 17.262 $ 92.00 Tara Boulanger on SV Super Sonic "Sonny"  

6th 17.289 $ 74.00 Lori Stahl on Harley  

7th 17.396 $ 65.00 Effie Clairmont on Janas  

8th 17.430 $ 55.00 Rachel Lien on Jus Classy Jac  

9th 17.518 Ally Franklin on Reflection  

10th 17.527 Chanel Olson on Playin For Kicks  

11th 17.569 Jamie Jenk on Rain  

12th 17.695 Hanna Firstenburg on Rose  

13th 17.761 Cadie Warren on Del Rio  

14th 17.767 Jenny Thompson on Browning  

15th 17.815 Ocala Muth on Dunner  

16th 17.833 Christi Young on My Dandy Britches  

17th 17.881 McKinnon Little on Ike  

18th 17.900 Cadie Warren on Shining Shindig  

19th 18.020 Josie Anderson on Pesos Peppy Josey  

20th 18.098 Dani Hamann on Brodie  

21st 18.403 Jenny Thompson on All Reddy Sweet  

22nd 19.422 Dallas Heine on Lena  

23rd 19.657 Ivy Redfield on YerADaisyIfYaDo  

24th 19.916 Sheri Lien on PC Doc O Wood  

25th 20.570 Kathy Roberts on Kate  



N/T 400.000 Tammy Ivins on Lisa  

N/T 400.000 Sarah Crimmins on GSP Dee Driftn Smoke  

N/T 400.000 Molly Fisher on Dox Chicka Reb  

N/T 400.000 Rachel Lien on Sparkplug  

N/T 400.000 Nicole Owen on Dox Alota Love  

N/T 415.055 Allison Darrow on Serendox Page Turner  

N/T 415.102 Chloe Hoovestahl on Jed  

N/T 415.577 Taylor Russell on Robbie  

N/T 415.622 Ashley Sudan on Lynx Success  

N/T 415.640 Megan Lunak on Rowdy  

N/T 415.859 Darae Larson on Jetomatic Sparkle "Bertha"  

N/T 415.949 Cherrish Olson on Buck  

N/T 416.086 Judy Myllymaki on Brooke  

N/T 416.400 Torie Briese on Miss America Fame  

N/T 416.442 Amanda Haworth on Banks  

N/T 416.451 Rachael Luckow on Mayter  

N/T 416.500 Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat  

N/T 416.518 Tammy Ivins on Easy  

N/T 416.623 Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug  

N/T 416.779 Emily Tiehen on Latigo  

N/T 417.502 RaeLynn Hays on Woody  

N/T 417.770 Teri Kittson on Superman  

N/T 417.868 Jessica Creech on Little Miss Ty  

N/T 421.293 McK'la Gonzalez on Hollywood  

N/T 415909.000 Jackie Jo Peterson on Roxy  

 

YOUTH  

1D Placings  

1st 15.690 $ 72.00 Mackenzie McDonald on Peanut Butter  

2nd 15.806 $ 48.00 Alexis Shipp on Haven  

3rd 15.821 Alexis Shipp on Bullet  

4th 15.898 Mackenzie McDonald on Grim  

5th 15.920 Iriey Anderson on Jus Turnin For Cash  

6th 16.139 Brooke Wilson on Chilly Beaut  

 

2D Placings  

1st 16.434 $ 65.00 Bailey Johnson on Peppy Cornel  

2nd 16.566 $ 43.00 McKinnon Little on Moula  

3rd 16.581 Iriey Anderson on Genuine Boston  

4th 16.611 Rachel Ward on Harley  

 

3D Placings  

1st 16.938 $ 56.00 Iriey Anderson on LF Ropen Fast Cash  

2nd 16.961 $ 37.00 Addie Anderson on My Cute Cowboy  

3rd 17.224 Megan Tutvedt on Peppy  

4th 17.430 Rachel Lien on Jus Classy Jac  



5th 17.518 Ally Franklin on Reflection  

 

4D Placings  

1st 17.868 $ 48.00 Bobbie Sudan-Harnett on Duallers Queen  

2nd 17.881 $ 32.00 McKinnon Little on Ike  

3rd 18.597 Ocala Muth on Dunner  

4th 19.030 Arena Faler on Honey  

N/T 400.000 Rachel Lien on Sparkplug  

N/T 400.000 Darrian Conley on Colt  

N/T 415.949 Cherrish Olson on Buck  

N/T 416.500 Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat  

 

SENIOR 

 

1D Placings  

1st 15.317 $ 99.00 Marina Eckert on Chants  

2nd 15.467 $ 66.00 Lori Stahl on Kirk  

3rd 15.559 Mona Boe on Rumba  

4th 15.566 Judy Myllymaki on Wayne  

5th 15.633 Wendy McCaffree on Zans Echol Pine "Pine"  

6th 15.798 Regina Taylor on Snarky Bar Dandy  

 

2D Placings  

1st 16.025 $ 85.00 Judy Myllymaki on Rusty  

2nd 16.039 $ 57.00 Chrystal Dale on Dox Dat Diva  

3rd 16.082 Yvonne Yorgenson on Dox Adjusted Income (TC)  

4th 16.146 Rhonda Elzinga on Louie  

 

3D Placings  

1st 16.568 $ 57.00 Sherry Flink on Gib  

2nd 16.592 $ 38.00 Nan Potts on Blondie  

3rd 16.621 Trudy Davidson on Scooter  

4th 16.630 Debbie Newman on Newman  

5th 16.733 Kim Norman on Mama Cole  

6th 16.966 Mona Boe on Cinna  

7th 17.092 Sherry McNutt on Classic Carr  

8th 17.170 Tammy Ivins on Perks Two Bit Dash "Jessie"  

 

4D Placings  

1st 17.767 $ 43.00 Jenny Thompson on Browning  

2nd 17.833 $ 28.00 Christi Young on My Dandy Britches  

3rd 18.403 Jenny Thompson on All Reddy Sweet  

4th 20.570 Kathy Roberts on Kate  

N/T 400.000 Dede Mikowski on Way Too Quix "Trixie"  

N/T 400.000 Tammy Ivins on Lisa  

N/T 416.086 Judy Myllymaki on Brooke  



N/T 416.518 Tammy Ivins on Easy  

N/T 416.623 Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug  

 

PEEWEE 

1D Placings  

1st 21.250 $ 21.00 Miley Crabb on Kitty  

 

4D Placings  

1st 31.500 $ 14.00 Kade Dunning on Parsons Pretty Girl  

2nd 44.270 Tate Crabb on Kitty  

3rd 51.310 Paige Johnston on Cody  

N/T 400.000 Megan McDonald on Grim 


